

SECTION ZUF

SPECIAL ACCESSORIES

SPECIAL ACCESSORIES

Plate Ref.	Rootes Part Number	DESCRIPTION	No. per Veh.	REMARKS	
HEATER AND DEMISTER					
HEATER AND DEMISTER KIT					
	1229875	Water valve c/w bracket, R.H.D.	1	} Up to B382000000	
	1224876	Water valve c/w bracket, L.H.D. (Superseded by 1229875)	1		
	1224723	Water valve outlet	1		
	1224718	"O" Ring—Water valve	1		
	1224721	Screw ... } Water	2		
	1224722	Washer, spring } valve	2		
	1224874	Strap—Water valve to reinforcement tube	1		
	9179055	Clip ... } Water valve ...	1		
	9773069	Screw, No. 8 × 3/8" tapping, cross rec. } to heater hose ...	1		
	9067094	Washer, 3/16" plain } and bulkhead ...	1		
	1235665	Water valve	1		
	2235745	Clip ... } Water valve	1		
	9773086	Screw, No. 8 × 1/2" } to heater hose	1		
	9068008	Washer, No. 10 plain } and bulkhead	1		
	2232726	Hose—Water valve to heater	1		
	2232725	Hose—Heater to "T" piece	1		
	1224659	Hose—Temperature transmitter housing to heater valve ...	1		Mk. I
	1236073	Hose—"T" piece to heater valve	1		Mk. II
	1224681	Hose—Carburettor spacer to "T" piece	1		
	1224686	Hose—"T" piece to engine (motor)	1		
	9179061	Clip ... } Hose—"T" piece	1		
	19604041	Screw, 1/4" UNC. × 1/2" } to engine (motor)	1		
	9067097	Washer, 1/4" plain } and generator bracket	1		
	7200653	Clip, 1" dia. }	2		
	9782161	Clip, 1 1/16" } Hoses	2		
	9788141	Clip, 7/8" dia. }	4		
	1224875	Control cable } Water	1	} Up to B382000000	
	1235679	Control cable } valve	1		From B382000001
	9118514	Grommet } Water valve	1	} Up to B382000000	
	2211916	Grommet } control cable	1		From B382000001
BLOWER KIT					
	1224860	Drain tube and valve	1		
	1206532	Valve—Drain tube	1		
MISCELLANEOUS					
	1236634	AMMETER KIT—R.H.D.	1	} Not supplied	
	1223605	AMMETER KIT—L.H.D.	1		Mk. I
	1235776	Ammeter	1		Mk. II
	1229322	ELECTRIC CLOCK KIT	1		
REVERSE LAMP KIT					
	1229740	Reverse lamp	1		
	7105102	Lens and rim	1		
	5041050	Bulb, 12 volt	1		
	5043462	Switch and warning light	1		
	1217978				
SCREEN WASHER					
	2211916	Grommet } Screen washer	1		
	9118514	Grommet } hose	1		